

2-11-21

To: Dekalb County Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs

From: Little Creek Farm Conservancy

Re: Park Pride Community Building Grant and LCFC Match

To Whom it May Concern,

Little Creek Farm Conservancy will provide up to \$50,000 in matching funds, to meet the requirements of the recently awarded Park Pride Community Building Grant that Little Creek Horse Farm & Park has been awarded.

These funds will be spent in accordance with the grant guidelines on the approved LCFC Community Access Projects. These projects will be implemented by Dekalb County and Little Creek Farm Conservancy.

Sincerely,

Tamara Dillard, President Little Creek Farm Conservancy, Inc.

Cc:

David Flaherty, Divisional Manager, Dekalb County Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs Board of Directors, Little Creek Farm Conservancy, Inc.